PROJECT:

ANNEX “A”

MODULAR OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURNITURE - DAY CARE,
LARGE ACCOUNTS DIVISION & INVESTMENT SUPPORT AND
STRATEGIC DECISION AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT
DEPARTMENT (RE-ADVERTISEMENT)

QUERIES/CLARIFICATIONS RAISED DURING THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE:

Query/Clarifications

TWG/BAC Reply

1

Aside from the Bill of Quantities, do we
need to attach a Price Schedule?

The Form 02 in the Bidding Document is the
Bid Breakdown of the project. The Bill of
Quantities is also included in the Bidding
Document. Both documents are required to
be submitted in the opening of bids.

Regarding the List of Ongoing Private
and Government Project and SLCC, do
we need to attach supporting
documents?

Is it acceptable if we only submit one
(1) SLCC, considering it is sufficient to
cover for the three (3) lots.

For the List of Ongoing Government and
Private Contracts, no supporting documents
are required.

For SLCC, bidder must submit Certificate of
Completion.

Yes, you may submit one completed project
for the SLCC provided that the amount of the
contract is equivalent to at least 50% of the
highest ABC among the three (3) lots.

Regarding the Special Power Attorney
(SPA), are you providing a templated
form for the Special Power of Attorney?

No, you can submit your own format of the
SPA.

Do we need to submit three (3)
envelopes if we are bidding for all the
lots?

You only need to submit one (1) sealed
envelope but with separator and proper
identification if you are planning to bid for all
the Lots.

Please refer to the Bid Bulletin for the
preparation of documents.

WRITTEN QUERIES:

Query/Clarifications

TWG/BAC Reply

1

None
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